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Figure 2.4.1:  Conceptual framework[footnoteRef:1] [1: ] 
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 Professional Development / training has been defined as a school based factor rather than a teacher based factor.  This allows for the future training of teachers as being a responsibility of the school rather than the person.  However it is acknowledged that previous training may have been a person-based factor (especially if training was part of previous employment or education).














[bookmark: _Toc126738991]Figure 4.2: Relative strength of relationship of factors on ICT competence of teachers
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Figure 5.1a: Frequency of professional use of ICT 
Q. Below is a list of statements about the extent to which you apply ICT within your teaching practice, please choose the one that best describes your situation?  In my current teaching, ICT is…
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[bookmark: _Toc126738998]Figure 6.2: Relative Influence of ICT competence and ICT integration.
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[bookmark: _Toc126739000]Figure 8.3: ICT Competence and Integration Matrix
	
	ICT Integration Score:

	
	High
	Medium
	Low

	ICT Competence Score:
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	  Stage 3 (highest)
	9%
	12%
	4%

	
	
	
	

	  Stage 2
	8%
	25%
	20%

	
	
	
	

	  Stage 1 (lowest)
	1%
	9%
	12%

	
	
	
	














	Colour 
	Teacher characteristics
	Potential strategies 

	Green
	These teachers are likely to be: 
· Early childhood
· Primary specialist
· Senior teacher level 1
· Permanent teachers 
· Part-time teachers 
· 20+ years teaching
· 40+ years old
	When both ICT competence and ICT integration are low, attention should be focussed on building the confidence of teachers with ICT.  
These teachers benefit from personal, hands on training. 


	Yellow
	These teachers are likely to be: 
· In primary schools
· Teachers of English & Math (core subjects)
· 20+ years teaching
· 40+ years old
	When ICT integration is higher than ICT competence, attention should be focused on providing general ICT training for teachers.
Improving school ICT resources will facilitate the ICT use and experience of these teachers. 

	Red
	These teachers are likely to be: 
· In secondary schools
· < 40 years old
	When ICT competence is higher than ICT integration, attention should be focused on:
· Improving technical support at schools
· Providing computers for student use
· Training these teachers to integrate ICT within teaching and learning.

	Purple
	These teachers are likely to be: 
· In primary schools
· < 40 years old
	When both ICT competence and ICT integration are moderate, teachers will benefit from access to the strategies outlined in both yellow and red above. 

	Blue
	These teachers are likely to be: 
· Heads of departments
· In secondary schools
· Teachers & administrators
· Science & technology
· Librarians
· Full-time teachers
· 2-3 years teaching
· < 40 years old
	When both ICT competence and ICT integration are high, consideration could be given to  promoting these teachers as best practice examples within schools. 







oleObject1.bin


ICT







SKILLS







AND







KNOWELDGE







SCHOOL







ICT CAPACITY







TEACHER 







ATTITUDES AND







MOTIVATION







0.







14







0.







21







0.







51







PROFESSIONAL







USE







SCHOOL







PLANNING AND







LEADERSHIP







0.35







0.26







ICT







SKILLS







AND







KNOWELDGE







SCHOOL







ICT CAPACITY







TEACHER 







ATTITUDES AND







MOTIVATION







0.







14







0.







21







0.







51







PROFESSIONAL







USE







ICT







SKILLS







AND







KNOWLEDGE







SCHOOL







ICT CAPACITY







TEACHER 







ATTITUDES AND







MOTIVATION







0.







14







0.







21







0.







51







PROFESSIONAL







USE







SCHOOL







PLANNING AND







LEADERSHIP







0.35







0.26












image3.emf
A useful resource 

impacting on some 

areas of the 

curriculum

47%

Improving student 

skills in the use of ICT

15%

Having little impact on 

student learning

20%

Not applicable to my 

role

7%

Having an extensive 

impact on what 

students learn and 

how they learn

11%


image4.emf
SCHOOL

PLANNING AND

LEADERSHIP

ICTSKILLSAND

KNOWLEDGE

PROFESSIONAL 

DEVELOPMENT

SCHOOL

ICT CAPACITY

TEACHER 

ATTITUDES AND

MOTIVATION

0.18

0.23

0.08

0.09

INTEGRATION 

WITHIN 

LEARNING

0.38

SCHOOL

PLANNING AND

LEADERSHIP

ICTSKILLSAND

KNOWLEDGE

PROFESSIONAL 

DEVELOPMENT

SCHOOL

ICT CAPACITY

TEACHER 

ATTITUDES AND

MOTIVATION

0.18

0.23

0.08

0.09

INTEGRATION 

WITHIN 

LEARNING

0.38


image1.emf
SCHOOL

PLANNING AND

LEADERSHIP

SCHOOL

PROFESSIONAL

DEVELOPMENT 

/ TRAINING

SCHOOL

ICT CAPACITY

APPLICATION

ASSESSING

STUDENT

OUTCOMES

PROFESSIONAL

USE

TEACHINGAND

LEARNING

PROGRAMS

TEACHER

ICTSKILLSAND

KNOWLEDGE

TEACHER

ATTITUDES AND

MOTIVATION

DEMOGRAPHICS

SCHOOL

PLANNING AND

LEADERSHIP

SCHOOL

PROFESSIONAL

DEVELOPMENT 

/ TRAINING

SCHOOL

ICT CAPACITY

APPLICATION

ASSESSING

STUDENT

OUTCOMES

PROFESSIONAL

USE

TEACHINGAND

LEARNING

PROGRAMS

TEACHER

ICTSKILLSAND

KNOWLEDGE

TEACHER

ATTITUDES AND

MOTIVATION

DEMOGRAPHICS


image2.wmf
 

ICT

 

SKILLS

 

AND

 

KNOWELDGE

 

SCHOOL

 

ICT CAPACITY

 

TEACHER 

 

ATTITUDES AND

 

MOTIVATION

 

0.

 

14

 

0.

 

21

 

0.

 

51

 

PROFESSIONAL

 

USE

 

SCHOOL

 

PL

ANNING AND

 

LEADERSHIP

 

0.35

 

0.26

 

ICT

 

SKILLS

 

AND

 

KNOWELDGE

 

SCHOOL

 

ICT CAPACITY

 

TEACHER 

 

ATTITUDES AND

 

MOTIVATION

 

0.

 

14

 

0.

 

21

 

0.

 

51

 

PROFESSIONAL

 

USE

 

ICT

 

SKILLS

 

AND

 

KNOWLEDGE

 

SCHOOL

 

ICT CAPACITY

 

TEACHER 

 

ATTITUDES AND

 

MOTIVATION

 

0

.

 

14

 

0.

 

21

 

0.

 

51

 

PROFESSIONAL

 

USE

 

SCHOOL

 

PLANNING AND

 

LEADERSHIP

 

0.35

 

0.26

 


